

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 174 OF 2012

MOHIT KHATTAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 01/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Vandana Sharma,adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra ,Adv  
Ms.Pragati Neekhra,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The respondents have not filed counter affidavit in spite of last chance granted. Ms.Pragati Neekhra has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of respondent No.1 without taking 'NOC' from the previous counsel who has filed vakalatnama. Granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing 'NOC'.  
List the matter on 30.04.2013.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |  
| | | Registrar |